
August Ministry Assignments 

Saturday, August 1:  Lector- Jean Kurtenbach 
                                   Servers- Seth Preister, Cole Preister 
 
Sunday, August 2:    Lector- Jane Kurtenbach 
 Servers- Emily Dohmen, Briley Dohmen 
 
Saturday, August 8:   Lector-Larry Kurtenbach 
  Servers-Cooper Herchenbach, Kellen Herchenbach 
 
Sunday, August 9: Lector-Tina Schumacher 
 Servers- Nicholas Stock, Gavin Friesen 
 
Saturday, August 16:  Lector-Angela Luetkenhaus 
  Servers- Braxton Busselman, Max Stenger 
 
Sunday, August 17: Lector- Ray Lindhorst 
 Servers- Marley Hall, Ivy Korus 
 
Saturday, August 23: Lector- Jim McPhillips 
  Servers- Cassie Pfeifer, Clara Preister 
 
Sunday, August 24: Lector- Larry Bender 
 Servers- Tyler Reichmuth, Camron Reichmuth 
 
Saturday, August 29: Lector- Vitoria Wiese 
  Servers- Emma Preister, Katelyn Preister 
 
Sunday, August 30: Lector-Knights of Columbus 
 Servers- Knights of Columbus 
 
 
 

Church Cleaning 
Aug 3-7 Aug 10-14  Aug 17-21  Aug 24-28 
Christie Wallin Sue Wegener  Laura Wiese  Rhonda Wojcik 
Ann Weeder Tenille Wegener  Linda Wiese  Kathy Wynn 
Becky Weeder Sue Werner  Missy Wiese  Karen Albracht 
Courtney Weeder Amy Wiese  Nancy Wiese  Star Albracht 
Katie Weeder Audra Wiese  Rose Wiese  Marge Arlt 
Kristin Weeder Jacklyn Wiese  Tami Wiese  Sheana Banks 
Marlene Weeder Jenny Wiese  Tiffany Wiese  Alana Beller 
Micaela Wegener Karen Wiese  Tori Wiese  Carly Beller 


